ETE:

B 7 T2 £ SN

JACK SEWING MACHINE
|  HTTP://WWW.CHINAJACK.COM |

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H

CONTENTS

{5 FH 15 B /Use Manual

—. HL5EERF/Machine Bed Frame

. HEFEEE (1) /Cover Assemblies (1)

—. EBSEHEF (2) /Cover Assemblies (2)

V9. EHhEM:/Main Shaft Assemblies

Fi. ELRERfE (1) /Thread Guide and Thread Takeup (1)
7N~ EE (2) /Thread Guide and Thread Takeup (2)
+. i &EE (3) /Thread Guide and Thread Takeup (3)
J\. EHAFEBEE (1) /Needle Drive Mechanism (1)

Jus EHFFERE (2) /Needle Drive Mechanism (2)

+. EFHFEE (3) /Needle Drive Mechanism (3)

+—. L& EEAE/Upper Looper Assemblies

+ . NEEFEBM:/Lower Looper Assemblies

+=. BIEEFEE/Front Looper Assemblies

VUL FTZ N ER A/ Cam Assemblies

+F. EHhEAEAE (1) /Different Feed Assemblies (1)
+o5. ZEEAEAE (2) /Different Feed Assemblies (2)
+-E. BIYIER{F/Knife Drive Mechanism

+ )\ $A KRR+ / Presser Foot Mechanism

+Hu. fmEfE (1) /Luberication Assemblies(1)

—. fEhER (2) /Luberication Assemblies(2)
. HR#BAF/H.R.Assemblies

Z. HIKEBA/Direct Drive Assemblies

—+=. f8l[a14%54/Back Latch Components

— VU, 800E% H#B1/800E Specific Parts

AT FE#E. HPEHEA/Plate Row Material Assemblies
TN 2R ZEHE/ Thread Spool Assemblies

—t. BEHLEHF/ Accessories Assemblies

PRk 5 2 F 2% / Standard measurement part list

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

3K

10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36
38
40
42
44
46
48
50
52
54
56
58



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ARTRE

TN AS ZITEE, RINNANERIENREM. &
WIREAKHMETE, REMHHTIE.

oI AR SN BRRE, THWEATER, 2ES
febin, BT EIRREER.

oLEUHAEERRT, ARSI SR B E TR R4
BRI

oTENTHELINH TIE . BT, (B TR, MEELLIERT,
FBIERE A, SRR, TERIARER T 48400
AR, BT IE, FHTIRME.

1, XFBiREILET). 4, FTFHERIFEE.

2, FIFEELE.

3, THEMEE.

ASHEONHITRE. BT BA T4 ReEFIE
SERERE, BEUTHBRERE.

1, EMEES L, 4, XHHEIFER.

2, XHEEEE,

3. FEHiRHITEY).

/\ OBSERVE THESE SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

Though Our takes the utmost care to produce safe sewing machines
and devices.operstors should follow these basic safetyrules.

oTo prevent accidents,do not remove safety devices or parts while
operating the machine.

o] o not leave tools or other unmecessary objects on the machine table
while operatmg the machine.

eBcfore maintenance adjusting cleanng threading or replacing the
needle.and to prevent accidents.be sure the power is tumed off. Chaeck
that the machine will not operate when the pedal is pressed.

1.turn off power and stop sewing, 4.open the eye guide.

2.open the sewing plate.

3 remove the foot presser.

After mantenance , adjusting , cleaning , threading or replacing the
needle , and toprevent accidents , please click the following steps

operation.
Lmove back the footpresser.  4.close the eve guide.
2. close the sewing plate.
3.turn on the power and start sewing,
3
SEALIES
.

oTEETTUEWERT, FSWIFXRIZHIR.
of ST I TR,

AT BREREH), BHERIFNEAEIN, HENSKER
ATEROR, TETFLUEE.

o ['um the power off before leaving the machine table.

oln the event of a power failure be sure to turn the machine off.
o(Check that the machine is securely groundee.

BT
Schematic diagram of the machine
ESRTEHTAIRML  Cutthe table referring to the diagram

i -

ﬁ-:\?slTo"“.-a . ‘M.I _l{
0y =l
@ - ITWX e i sl E“ﬁ
i ——— 5 | ) B
Lean Ll'.*_“'r_?? ‘IM i |‘i B
o]
alRETEE
Installation diagram of the machine table
ESRTEZEFH Refer to the drawing nstallation parts

fHim
k=R
MR ETHPTEALH.

Lubncation

Afier filing the oil pan, the o1l surtace should lie
between (H) and (L lines.

Add oil when the ol surfice reaches
or goes bleow(L).

HIEATHES L2 ER8F. SimmilT1IEAT,

Fait it
FhmB AR EFTHAE AR SES—ERAT
B, IRfER2-3EH.

Manual Lublication

Apply 2 or 3 drops or oil by hand
when the machme 1s used for the
first time or has been left unused

for some time.

From the library of: Superior S3ewing Machine & Supply LLC



HBHREE UM
AT RAER TN, BR|ALIREE M.

I RTWERERES, HFa0EIH R HES SR AREL
Bk R,

Filling the HR device with silicon oil
Fill the device with oil before it is too
low in order to prevent needle thread
breakage and fabric damage,
Note:Use recommended sillicon oil

[UNION CARBIDE
CORPORATION]UCCLA4X10)

225 - 0) D S

=5

5322555

hLRFLEE

FERDE SIS

ERIENEIET, MRS BTS2, EAHEERERETRA
RElEMRBSEEM

Adjusting the presser foot pressure =

Loosen adjusing nutand tum
adjusting nut@to adjust the presser
foot

pressyrelt should be as Tight as
possible.vet be sufficient to obtain the

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LL

ZRtbiEEE (XRS5 SERRIERMEE)
&1, &3

HEXRRNOBIEAT D ERRAEAAER, NARRIZEEERTRK,
RZ IR RS R AR L DR DI £t 75 AR RHESK,
RZWEE, AR EBEIRERLD.

i HEAEAONREEEERRIZMENLL A : 1, FFHERER
RB2L LR, AIEfRRHESKE: 0.7,

Differential feed ratio adjustment(Fig. 11, Tab.3)

‘The differential feed ratio of movements between Main Feed Dog
and Differential Feed Dog swhen the movement of Main Feed Dog s
bigger then Differential Feed Dog . the fabric be stretched in
sewing Otherwise the fabric be shiinked.

. Loosen Nut @ then Screw @) in clockwise for stretching the fabrc
and in reverse direction for shrinking the fabric then tighten Nut
@.

NOTE: When the surface of adjusting Lever(3) be setat the scale

@ the differential feed ratio

is 1:1. and if it be set over
the scale its ratio can be
adjustable upto 1:0.7.
Tab.3

. Scale

-- | 1:0.7 | 1:09 | 1:1.1 | 1:13
ﬁ%ﬂﬂ&? 107 | 121 | 114 107 12
Differentia 11 | 115 | 12 | 1:25] 13
Feed ratio

1:1.1 | 1:36 | 1223 1:2.8 | 1:33

AT

LIBEIRSR, HEETFIe, 1RSSR,
LXFHIBIERE, hFeEhTRR, ERUERCSANERRAEARIE.
i SHEETSLEESLETN ZEHT.

1. While pressing the push button tum the hangwheel |
to seek the position at which the push button goes
further info the depth.

2 Then keeping the push button pressed.tum the
handwheel and set the desired scale to the
aligning mark.

Note:Stitch length adjustment
must only be made affer the
differential feed ratio has been
changed




SSISIOIT, AREHEBAIAD, Las
LTTARIRD), TUSHLETARIRD,

ST,
Adjusting the thread tension

Make tension adjustments with the needle
thread knob(D)the upper looper
knob(@)and the lower looper
knob@).

LR RYET
SETINASER, LAEHRERER T BE R E.
Clean'mg the machine

WEHRE, EiH
HibE N AR B

Checking and replacing the oil filter

Check and replace the oil filter every six months.

HeHllm

HhehERR, EEERFRITAEER
_}j:t Q&E| ﬁﬁ’f‘ﬁfﬁ—?ﬂo ﬁiﬂﬁﬁ
§m¥2ﬁﬂ

Replacing the oil

Replacing the oil one month affer the firstuse
and every six months there after.(See p2.)

From the library of:

TTIRHESR Replacing the lower knife
HTTRIIR Toremove the lower knife
WRAEE/Oh, ARLOEREE  Temporaily scew(afier sliding
the lower knife holder to the left.
TR ERE
Cormrect angles to resharpen
the lower knife

S @ WFERIA
TTAERDS  Remove the lower ki
P DERELE
T
affer sliding the lower knife holder to the left

LETTIH  To replace the lower knife

i!iﬂﬁiﬁﬁﬁ'l‘?])]ﬂﬂ:

W@'anauman BATTIR. (GESR) THEENCEIE
el et (%T&?@E@Té? L:duw e,
Chek cutting action of knife
OK! NO!

st o
LERSRASHRTE, ESEREES, BSEREE o
TR, 3

2 S EEERREITLAOBRAL . >

FRAEERE: MEDC27
Z%., GFY): JNFDOS
1.Check the needle carefidly to see =
that the scarfis turded to the rear of the M=
machine.

2.insert the needle to the proper depth,
and fasten securely.

Standard needle:Organ DCx27
5200H(3200H)series:Organ DCXS

EZFIE 28 T3 ~E (& E Series Electrical wiring diagram

=

s &{“\\

o ©O0O0O0O0O0




From the library of: Superior 3ewing Machine & Supply LLC



—. HlZE&H Machine Bed Frame

¥ & (Number)

?0% éiﬁf B Description =t IOk Ttk
three-thread| four-thread | five-thread
1 302531 M7 Machine Bed Complete 1 1 1
2 120122005 iES) Oil seal 1 1 1
3 |20111010 bR Qil sight 1 1 1
4 20137001 idg=guiil Machine model plate 1 1 1
5 |R03001 AT Rivet 2 2 2
6 20103009 AR Sleeve 1 1 1
7 20703001 BRI E R Sleeve 1 1 1
8 20122025 -l Oil seal 1 1 1
9 [20103015 FEEHAEER Sleeve 1 1 1
10 20103011 R HRTER Sleeve 1 1 1
11 [20622019 T2l Qil seal 1 1 1
12 ]20622019 BELR S L iy Qil seal 0 0 1
13 20122040 S kAR iR ES] Oil seal 1 1 0
14 (20103013 B S E R RTE R Sleeve 0 0 1
15 (20103014 BT S AT e B Sleeve 0 0 1
16 2012603100 JEImAS AL Oil filter pin component 1 1 1
17 201530006 B2ETSM5/16” X 24 Screw 4 4 4
18 |20129001 £ Ring 1 1 1
19 [20103003 FHIAEER Sleeve 1 1 1
20 20103017 Z B B Sleeve 1 1 1
21 |20122008 iES] Oil seal 1 1 0
22 |20103016 B A B Sleeve 0 0 1
23 |20103015 T Sleeve 0 0 1
24 20122009 IEA Oil seal 1 1 1
25 20103019 AR B Sleeve 1 1 1
26 20103020 ARG B Sleeve 1 1 1
27 20122008 iES] Oil seal 1 1 1
28 20703002 A ER Sleeve 1 1 1
29 20703001 FHGER Sleeve 1 1 1
30 |P03042 S VER A & 5X 22 Pin 1 1 1
31 [20103023 AR Sleeve 1 1 1
32 120103024 A ER Sleeve 1 1 1
33 20122003 PES) Oil seal 1 1 1
34 [20113013 TR Pipe 2 2 2
35 |201511039 B2ETSM15/647X28 Pipe 1 1 1
36 20722004 Jii1 2E Qil seal 1 1 1

From the library of: Superior $Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior $ewing Machine & Supply LLC



=, EE3HE (1) Cover Assemblies (1)

g ATES o ¥ & (Number)
xO. Part NO. 2R Description =4 Iz HE
three-thread| four-thread | five-thread
1 302036 % Side Cover 1 1 1
2 |207S17005 BEETM4 X 10 Screw 4 4 4
3 201S11025 BRET Screw 4 4 4
4 |20111005 JHIbR il sight window 1 1 1
5 |20122018 VHT A e Oil level gauge washer 1 1 1
6 20113030 pURS R Thread guide supporter 1 1 1
7 [206511005 IRET Screw 2 2 2
8 [302529 % Upper cover 1 1 1
8 302638 LA Upper cover 1 1 1
9 |20112103 ek Oil guard 1 1 1
10 |S01035 HEATMAXT. 5 Screw 3 3 3
11 [20122202 b S Upper cover washer 1 1 1
12 20112020 T B AR Front cover snap guard 1 1 1
13 201S11014 HEETSM11/647X40 Screw 1 1 1
14 20112091 HL5EA # AR Right Cover 1 1 1
15 |20111054 J e B2 Belt Cover Assembly 1 1 1
15 |20111060 4 O] Belt Cover Assembly 1 1 1
16 20112012 AR Upper looper sealing plate 1 1 1
17 201S11016 BEETSM11/647X40 Screw 2 2 2
18 1201S11009 HEETSM9/64” X 40 Screw 4 4 4
19 120112017 HES 5 Front spring 1 1 1
20 |301642 i = Front cover 1 1 1
21 20112100 [IEXELT Front cover guard 1 1 0
21 |20112101 HI AR Front cover guard 0 0 1
22 120126003 A Pin 1 1 1
23 201S15001 HEETSM9/64” X 40 Screw 3 3 3
24 120101007 IR Front cover hinge 1 1 1
25 201S11038 HEETSM9/64” X 40 Screw 3 3 3
26 120122017 I Front cover hinge washer 1 1 1
27  |H05002 o Shap spring 1 1 1
28 [20127005 IR 6 Front cover hinge spring 1 1 1
29 120126004 A SR Hinge Pin 1 1 1
30 |201S11018 HEETSM11/647X40 Screw 3 3 3
31 |20122015 A AR A Upper looper sealing plate washer 1 1 1
32 1S01010 BZETMA X 8 Screw 2 2 9

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




o
o

From the library of: Superior $3ewing Machine & Supply LLC



=\ BFXHHE (2)

Cover Assemblies (2)

g ATES o #HE (Number)
xO. Part NO. LR Description =4 Iz HE
three-thread| four-thread | five-thread
1 |201S11016 B2ET Screw 6 6 6
2 20101054 R Cover 1 1 1
2 120101004 FR CETF) Cover 1 1 1
3 20122024 PR Plate washer 1 1 1
4 120101019 el Plate 1 1 1
5 201512009 BRETSM9/64” X 40 Screw 2 2 2
6 206520004 IBETMAX 3. 7 Screw 1 1 1
7 120128015 WY Washer 1 1 1
8 20112098 i Bracket 1 1 1
9 20711005 By 4 5 Eye guide 1 1 0
9 20711019 By 4 Eye guide 0 0 1
10 [s01034 IBETM3X 5. 7 Screw 2 2 2
11 |wo1011 g2 950 Washer 2 2 2
12 [201S17004 I2ETSM1/8” X 44 Screw 2 2 2
13 20111003 47 5 Oil baffle cover 1 1 1
14 [20128030 g e mIRTFHRE Washer 2 2 2
15 [20127004 RF Cloth Plate cover spring 1 1 1
16 [20112011 % EWTF Cloth Plate slider cover 1 1 1
17 |201S20003 P FIRAT Screw 1 1 1
18 20122011 KE Rubber bushing 1 1 1
19 201530011 4% 1 i B R IR AT Screw 1 1 1
20 |201S16003 JERE Nut 1 1 1
21 20122012 By i £ Rubber bushing 1 1 1
22 201530007 BZETSM9/64” X 40 Screw 1 1 1
23 |201S16001 JERE Nut 1 1 1
24 |201511006 WRET Screw 9 P 9
25 [20127003 GBI R Spring 1 1 1
26 20112009 K i e 3 o Pedestal 1 1 1
27 |20122013 K& Rubber bushing 1 1 1
28 [201511037 BZETSM9/64” X 40 Screw 3 3 3
29 120128019 455 BBSTIBETH Washer 3 3 3
30 [20111206 HETRER Cloth palte lower Plate 1 1 1
31 |20112008 BRI Casing connection plate 3 3 3
32 ]|201S520010 HEETMA X 5 Screw 1 1 1
33 |W02004 P Washer 1 1 1
34 |201514002 45 6 WO R ET Screw 1 1 1
35 120103001 42 G w0 E Sleeve 1 1 1
36 20112006 4% 65 iR Bed cover plate 1 1 1
37 |2011208100 4 & AL Cloth Plate 1 1 1
38 20112202 SRR Fabric Guide 1 1 1
39 |S01002 IBETMAX 6. 5 Screw 3 3 3
40 20112002 J&i R Cover Plate 1 1 1
41 [201S11016 JZETSM11/64”X40 Screw 6 6 6
42 |20122007 bR Cover Washer 1 1 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior S&wing Machine & Supply LLC



M, F#ER4S> Main Shaft Assemblies

& (Number)

= =] =
)?0*'3 I/’A;:—“Icﬁ(? LK Description =% 23 k2
three-thread| four-thread | five-thread
1 20102205 T Main shaft 1 1 1
1 |20102204 E5 JEED Main shaft 0 0 1
2 |B03001 Bk Bearing 2 2 2
3 [20125001 BRI RS Oil Pump worm 1 1 1
4 120128002 = fyl 5 5 Main shaft spring washer 1 1 1
5  [20103002 e Main shaft bysgubg asm 1 1 1
6 001003 0%!}816X1. 8 Seal ring 1 1 1
7 [20122019 VRET Bl AR ) Zh T Washer 1 1 1
8 [20101008 e R H B 5 Rear shaft spring cover 1 1 1
8 20101074 BEHHRREIE (D) Rear shaft spring cover 1 1 1
9 20111008 VA Wheel 1 1 1
10 |20101012 FAr R T Key 1 1 1
11 300076 Fae Pulley 1 1 1
12 [20128024 ] Washer 1 1 1
13 [201S11034 JEET Screw 1 1 1
14 [201S15004 JEET Screw 2 2 2
15 [201S11016 JEE] Screw 3 3 3
16 [201514002 JEE] Screw 1 1 1
17 [20124003 K Bearing 1 1 1
18 |20122046 Al K o v Washer 1 1 1
19 201511069 BZETSM7/32” X 32 Screw 1 1 0
20 20112106 — PUZR e F AR Cover 1 1 0
21 [S01010 BZETMAX 8 Screw 3 3 0
22 |20126024 i il Bulgy pulley shaft 0 0 1
23 |20112107 LR # R Cover 0 0 1
24 [S02004 BZETMAX 8 Screw 0 0 2
25 [S01010 BZETMAX 8 Screw 0 0 1

From the library of: Superior $ewing Machine & Supply LLC




I,

,,_....
BT
‘.'I

gL,
Ay

it W

aaaa

:‘\\

i
'F \K"‘
A
\
\
\

-
s

From the library of: Superior S&wing Machine & Supply LLC




F. TZEH (1) Thread Guide and Thread Takeup (1)

Fs

AFHS

¥ & (Number)

No. | Part NO. & Description =5 M AR
three-thread| four-thread | five-thread
1 400662 e (1) Tension Spring Assembly (Yellow) 0 1 1
2 |400661 SJeean i (3 Tension Spring Assembly (Red) 1 1 1
3 |400663 S D Tension Spring Assembly (Blue) 1 1 1
4 400668 Je Lk B (4 Tension Spring Assembly (Green) 1 1 1
5 20711034 I R AR R Knob 3 4 4
6 30111006 A E1EB B Rachet 3 4 4
7 20127018 FESE (55) Thread tension spring 2 2 2
8  [30111005 W E A Cup 3 4 4
9 120112057 JLk A Tension Disc 6 8 8
10 [20623008 et v i Felt 3 4 4
11 201530016 RAMEAT Screw Stud 3 4 4
12 [20113002 2R Thread guide 3 4 4
13 20127020 TEE (59 Thread tension spring 1 1 1
14 20127019 PEH () Thread tension spring 1 1 1
15 120113016 N2k Lower looper thread guide 1 1 1
16 ]206S11002 HZ4TSM9/64” X 40 Lower looper 1 1 1
17 [20113032 A i 2R AR Thread guide 1 L 1
18 120113033 B = LT 2k Lower looper3-thread guide 1 1 1
19 [20113034 PR 22 AR Thread guide 1 1 1
20 |201S11016 BZETSM11/64” X 40 Screw 1 1 1
21  ]20113035 A Upper looper thread guard 1 1 1
22 120128020 | i 2 2 B Thread guide washer 2 2 2
23 |201S11006 BEETSM1/8” X 44 Thread guide screw 2 2 2
24 20112027 R 28 20 AR Thread amount regulating plate 1 1 1
25 [201S11014 BEETSM11/64” X 40 Screw 1 1 1
26 |20113015 T e 2 Lower looper thread guide 1 1 1
27 [201S11016 IZETSM11/64” X 40 Screw 1 1 1

From the library of: Superior $&wing Machine & Supply LLC




Three-thread/Four-thread Series

three-thread

four-thread

three-thread .[
four-thread

Three-thread Series Four-thread Series

From the library of: Superior $£wing Machine & Supply LLC



75, BB (2) Thread Guide and Thread Takeup (2)

Tt
2

AFHS

¥ & (Number)

No. | Part NO. HR Description =% Mz F
three-thread| four-thread | five-thread
1 20113208 T2k Thread Guide 1 0 0
1 20113207 T2k Thread Guide 0 1 0
2 |207S11019 WEETMAX 7. 5 Screw 1 1 0
3 |20701010 4 Bracket 1 1 0
4 1207511019 WZETMAX 7. 5 Screw 1 1 0
5 |S10007 HEETMA X 4 Screw 1 1 0
6 20713002 o2 Thread Guide 1 0 0
6 20713003 INESY Thread Guide 0 1 0
7 207520003 IRET Screw 1 1 0
8  [20727002 JE Spring 1 1 0
9 20713007 JE 284 Thread Retainer 1 1 0
10 |20713006 e Bracket 1 1 0
11 [201S11009 BEETSMI/64” X 40 Screw 2 2 0
12 120113204 LR AT Thread Takeup 1 0 0
12 ]20113203 LR AT Thread Takeup 0 1 0

From the library of: Superior $&wing Machine & Supply LLC




Five-thread Series

€35/55)
56

Five-thread (35/55) Series Five-thread (56) Series

From the library of: Superior $&wing Machine & Supply LLC



+. B4 (3) Thread Guide and Thread Takeup (3)

Jors) AFpE o & (Number)
No. | Part NO. & Description =5 M AR
three-thread| four-thread | five-thread

1 20701029 ERs Bracket 0 0 1
2 20713021 T2k Thread Guide 0 0 1
3 20713022 T2k Thread Guide 0 0 1
3 20713050 T2k (56) Thread Guide 0 0 1
4 [S01031 BEATMA X 4. 7 Screw 0 0 3
5 20713023 T2k Thread Guide 0 0 1
5 20713051 4k (56) Thread Guide 0 0 1
6 [20113205 BRLRAT Thread Takeup 0 0 1
6 [20113206 HREAT (56) Thread Takeup 0 0 1
7 [S10007 IRATMA X 4 Screw 0 0 2
8 20713020 T2k (56) Thread Guide 0 0 1
9 120701030 B4 (56) Bracket 0 0 1
10 [207S11019 JZETMA X 7. 5 Screw 0 0 2

From the library of: Superior $ewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior $&wing Machine & Supply LLC



J\. $t#FER#E (1) Needle Drive Mechanism (1)

& (Number)

= =] =
)?0*'3 I/’A;:—“Icﬁ(? LK Description =% 23 k2
three-thread| four-thread | five-thread
1 |207s11023 I2ETM3 X 6 Screw 1 1 1
2 |20708005 4 Ring 1 1 1
3 20723003 B Hi Oil Felt 1 1 1
4 1207514008 T2ETM4 X 5 Screw 1 1 1
5 1001026 ORIPE11.5X1.5 O Ring 1 1 1
6 20726003 A Pin 1 1 1
7 |20523005 Wk Oil wick 0.25 0.25 0. 25
8  [2060303100 EFAT il AL Lever 1 1 1
9 20702003 BT AT Needle Bar 1 1 1
10 |20603030 AT Bushing 1 1 1
11 20704002 BT AT HAW Lever 1 1 1
12 [207s12002 BEATM6X 0. 75X 12 Screw 1 1 1
13 120702002 %l Shaft 1 1 1
14 |20104201 A AW Crank 1 0 0
14 [20104204 i OZED Crank 0 1 1
15 [s05017 I2ETM6 X 0. 75X 13. 5 Screw 1 1 1
16 |20708004 A Collar 1 1 1
17 |S10007 BZETMA X 4 Screw 2 2 2
18 [20628014 Oy Washer 1 1 1
19 |H05008 418 Ring 1 1 1
20 |20126025 AV Pin 1 1 1
21 [S10008 BZETMAX 6 Screw 1 1 1
22 120105203 I FFEAT Connection 1 1 1
23 |201820015 BZETM4 X 16 Screw 2 2 2

From the library of: Superior $&wing Machine & Supply LLC




Three-thread/Four-thread Series

%

W 1§ (I-needle)

W 24 (Z-needle)

Five-thread Series

W 24 (Zneedle)

From the library of: Superior 3®wing Machine & Supply LLC




. $HHFER (2) Needle Drive Mechanism (2)

5

AR

¥E (Number)

NO. Part NO. Sl Description =% ik E
three-thread| four-thread | five-thread
1 s Bk Sk Needle Holder Assembly 0 1 0
1 seftok £t 3Jesk Needle Holder Assembly 1 0 0
1 ofokok g3k (35) Needle Holder Assembly 0 0 1
I i ke (55) Needle Holder Assembly 0 0 1
I i ke (56) Needle Holder Assembly 0 0 1
2 510026 HEETM3 X 3 Screw 2 2 92
3 sokokok PLEF (#1D) Needle 0 2 0
3 Hokokok W& (#9) Needle 1 0 0
3 [ HlEF (35)  (#14) Needle 0 0 5
EI i WL (55/56) (#19) Needle 0 0 9
4 120713018 puRs Thread Guide 0 1 0
4 20713038 2" Thread Guide 1 0 0
4 20713017 k2" Thread Guide 0 0 1
5 207511024 JEETM2 X 3 Screw 1 1 1

From the library of: Superior $ewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior 3&wing Machine & Supply LLC



+. $H#F28# (3) Needle Drive Mechanism (3)

5

AR

& (Number)

NO. Part NO. Sl Description =% T2k E
three-thread| four-thread | five-thread
1 201517005 BZETSM11/64” X 40 Throat screw 2 2 2
P £ iR Needle plate 1 0 0
2 |k B (16S) Needle plate 1 0 0
P £ iR Needle plate 0 1 0
A £ (35) Needle plate 0 0 1
2 sokokk AR (55) Needle plate 0 0 1
2 sokokk AR (56) Needle plate 0 0 1
3 201511018 BEETSM11/64” X 40 Throat plate bracket screw 2 2 2
4 1201511008 BEETSM11/64” X 40 Front needle snap screw 1 1 1
5 Hokokok BIPPERY Front needle guard 1 1 0
5 Hofokok AP RY Front needle guard 0 0 1
6 |20101016 1A e Throat plate bracket 1 1 1
7 20122011 KE Rubber bushing 2 2 2
8 120101017 PR R Needle guard bracket 1 1 0
8 120101018 PR R Needle guard bracket 0 0 1
9 |201S11022 IRET screw 2 2 2
10 |t PETT Needle guard 11 0 0 1
11 201S11003 W4T screw 0 0 2
12 |t PERYT Needle guard | 0 0 1
13 1201511003 BZETSM3/32” X 56 screw 0 0 2
14 [201S12009 JEETSM9/64” X 40 screw 1 1 1
15 |tk FERY Teat needle guard 1 1 1

From the library of: Superior S®wing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior 3ewing Machine & Supply LLC



+—. LZ4HER4r Upper Looper Assemblies

¥ (Number)

=) AS— =)
ﬁg ;a?tﬁg 2R Description =% PO 28 HE
three-thread| four-thread | five-thread
1 201512005 BZETSM11/64” X 40 Upper looper shaft screw 1 1 1
2 [20128007 il Big washer 1 1 1
3 20102006 A Upper looper shaft 1 1 1
4 120128005 JEHJE Thickness washer 1 1 1
5 [201S13003 TRETSM15/64” X 28 Screw 3 3 3
6 1400337 A E R AR Upper looper crank bearing 0 1 1
6  [400457 A E R AR Upper looper crank bearing 1 0 0
7 400017 LT Looper link 1 1 1
8 201520015 EFRET Shaft screw 4 4 4
9 20126010 AR EAT RS Looper link holder 1 1 1
10 201S11035 BRETSM1/8” X 44 Screw 1 1 1
11 [20104004 A A Upper looper shaft crank 1 1 1
12 1201512007 JEETSM15/64” X 28 Screw 1 1 1
13 |20128021 P Washer 1 1 1
14 [20126011 PRFFAY Connecting rod shaft pin 1 1 1
15 120123021 S Oil wick 1 1 1
16 2010121000 AV A Bl AR 4 A Upper looper slide crank component 1 1 1
17 ]201S11007 BRETSM9/64” X 40 Screw 1 1 1
18  |20112023 RHEA Washer 1 1 1
19 |s$10005 SR A TR M3 X 3 Link pin set screw 1 1 1
20 [20123009 RS Oil felt 1 1 1
21 |k sty Looper 1 1 1
21 |k Nsitay Looper 1 1 1
22 1201517006 JBETSM1 /8”7 X 44 Screw 1 1 1
23 120112026 S LY Thread holder snap plate 1 1 1
24 1201511005 JBETSML /8”7 X 44 Screw 1 1 1
25  [20122026 HES R Oil wick 1 1 1
26 120101206 A 5 4 Upper looper shaft slide bar bracket 1 1 1
27 |20109001 R S Upper looper slide block 1 1 1
28  [20104005 A RAT Upper looper shaft bar 1 1 1

From the library of: Superior S&wing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior 3&wing Machine & Supply LLC



+=. TE4tE4 Lower Looper Assemblies

& (Number)

= =] =
)?0*'3 I/’A;:—“Icﬁ(? LK Description =% 23 k2
three-thread| four-thread | five-thread
1 [201512005 A EHRAET Low looper shaft screw 1 1 1
2 20128007 N E Lower looper shaft washer 1 1 1
3 [20102007 N Lower looper shaft 1 1 0
3 120102008 N Lower looper shaft 0 0 1
4 (20128009 JE 4 Washer 1 1 1
5 400223 NS R S AR Lower looper crank 1 1 0
6 201S13003 BEETSM15/64” X 28 Screw 1 1 1
7 400017 LEHEAT Looper link 1 1 1
8 201520015 JEFTIRET Shaft screw 4 4 4
9 |20126010 LR AT IR Looper link holder 1 1 1
10 201511035 BRETSM1/8” X 44 Screw 1 1 1
11 201512007 BRETSM15/64” X 28 Screw 1 1 1
12 20128021 NS A LR Lower looper holder washer 2 2 2
13 |20104008 NS Lower looper holder 1 1 0
13 |20104025 R Lower looper holder 0 0 1
14 |k T Lower looper 1 1 0
14 |k T Lower looper 0 0 1
15 120104010 N EHE S B R Lower looper crank 0 0 1
16 201511007 JEETSM9/64” X 40 Screw 0 0 2
17 301520013 JEETSM1/4” X 40 Screw 2 2 2

From the library of: Superior $ewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior S3®wing Machine & Supply LLC



—V

BIE%ER4> Front Looper Assemblies

5

AR

& (Number)

NO. Part NO. L0 Description =% (e Atk
three-thread| four-thread | five-thread
1 201512002 S BT HARARET Front looper crank screw 0 0 4
2 20108001 EElE Snap ring 0 0 1
3 20109002 IS e Front looper slide block 0 0 1
4 20104013 X5 Bl AR Driving crank 0 0 1
5 20101021 X ) Driving lever 0 0 1
6 1201514002 WEET Driving lever set screw 0 0 3
7 |20129003 R Snap ring 0 0 1
8  [201530009 IKZ R IRET Driving lever set screw 0 0 1
9 [20102010 T Horizontal shaft 0 0 1
10 |201516002 o A U R Nut 0 0 1
11 |20104014 Tty b AR Horizontal shaft crank 0 0 1
12 [20126014 iR AR Pin 0 0 1
13 2010402300 ot A AT T R 2 A Shaft link crank 0 0 1
14 |20105003 T AT Horizontal shaft link 0 0 1
15 [20124002 EATIRE HK Needle bearing 0 0 1
16 [20112028 A AR ] Snap ring 0 0 1
17 |201S17001 BE4ETSM3/32” X 56 Screw 0 0 2
18  |20102009 G Front looper shaft 0 0 1
19  ]20609017 ER Regulating plate 0 0 1
20 20126013 AT AR A Regulating plate pin 0 0 2
21 skekokok A4 Front looper 0 0 1
22 20128014 HAS BT Washer 0 0 1
23 |201S11008 BZATSM9/64” X 40 Screw 0 0 1
24 |201S11003 WZATSM3/32” X 56 Screw 0 0 1
25 |201S12007 BZETSM15/64” X 28 Screw 0 0 1
26 [20128021 TR Washer 0 0 1
27 120104011 EiEE Front looper shaft holder 0 0 1
28 20126022 [k ik Pin 0 0 1
29 [20123021 Tk Oil felt 0 0 1
30 |201S12005 W2ET Screw 0 0 1
31 201513003 BZETSM15/64” X 28 Screw 0 0 1
32 120104012 A A B AR Front looper crank 0 0 1

From the library of: Superior S&ewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior S&wing Machine & Supply LLC



M., TE&MEER4S Cam Assemblies

& (Number)

= =] =
)?0*'3 I/’A;:—“Icﬁ(? LK Description =% 23 k2
three-thread| four-thread | five-thread
1 20613015 pURS A Thread guide pipe 0 0 1
2 |so1010 BRETMA X 8 Screw 0 0 1
3 120113026 pURS A Thread pipe 0 0 1
4 20113025 S4EE Thread pipe cover 0 0 9
5 20112031 AR Bracket 0 0 2
6 [2061205700 FT 2R QA Bracket assemblies 0 0 1
7 [s01022 BZETM3 X 4 Screw 0 0 1
8  |20613017 VST Thread guide 0 0 1
9 20612057 L Bracket 0 0 1
10 206530015 HZETM3 X 2 Screw 0 0 1
11 |20612055 INJEER Tension disc 0 0 2
12 [30127016 L FH Spring 0 0 1
13 |206516004 Je LR WR ) Nut 0 0 1
14 [s01031 IBETMA X 4. 7 Screw 0 0 1
15 [20113023 RIS R Thread guide 0 0 1
16 |20612056 IR Thread guide 0 0 1
17 |201S11014 ZETSM1/4” X 40 Screw 0 0 1
18 [206520004 BRETMAX 3. 7 Screw 0 0 1
19 [20128015 I Flat spring 0 0 2
20 201514001 FILRMEC T 22.SM1 /8" X 44 Cam set Screw 0 0 9
21 ]2011301800 e Ee At Looper thread take-up cam 0 0 1
22 120629005 3 Flat spring 0 0 1
23 [20629004 HEZSS Thread guide 0 0 1
24 1501022 BEETM3 X 4 Screw 0 0 1
25 120629003 3 Bracket 0 0 1
26 |20611010 SLREE Thread guide pipe bushing 0 0 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior &wing Machine & Supply LLC



+FH. EFNEHRITEE (1) Different Feed Assemblies (1)

# & (Number)

= =] =
?073 ;f‘;i 1?\1:(;3 B Description =% s Eits3
three-thread| four-thread | five-thread
1 2010500900 JEAT A Stitch length regulation cam asm 1 1 1
2 |201S14002 JEAT O ES T IEET Screw 4 4 4
3 |20109005 BT BE R T IE B Stitch length regulating block 1 1 1
4 [20105004 JEAERT Feed link 1 1 1
5 20110003 A S Feed length cam 1 1 1
6 20112035 JEAG Feed cam spring 1 1 1
7 |B07007 DI Feed rod rolling pin bearing 1 1 1
8 120110002 £ BE ™ FS Stitch length cam 1 1 1
9 20127009 EHFR IR Stitch length regulating block spring 2 2 2
10 20125002 Py ik Rl Annular gear coil 1 1 1
11 [20101022 P A R Annular gear coil chassis 1 1 1
12 1400439 JEA TS R A Feed bam pack 1 1 0
13 20110004 JEA TS R Feed bam 1 1 0
14 201514002 JEAG ST AT ARET Screw P 9 0
15 |P01004 TR TS R Feed cam pin 1 1 0
16 |201S12005 EHFE T R ARISET Screw 1 1 1
17 |20112034 EHFE T RAR Stitch length regulating plate 1 1 1
18 [20127008 B BE R AR Spring 1 1 1
19 001016 074 & ORing 1 1 1
20 [20102011 JEAT TR AT Stitch length regulating shaft 1 1 1
21 |201520008 FHNEAIRET Screw 1 1 1
22 120105005 ZEFNER Differential link 1 1 1
23 120104016 ZEE AR Differential crank 1 1 1
24 |201S13003 Z5)) ARSI SM15/647 X 28 Screw 1 1 1
25 120108005 el Snap ring 1 1 1
26 |201S12002 4P RAT Screw 1 1 1
27 120127010 L Spring 1 1 1
28 120103017 ZEENEMERE Differential shaft bearing 1 1 1
29 20122029 NEED) Oil seal 1 1 1
30 120102012 ZE B Differential shaft 1 1 1
31 |20122038 Tl I} B Washer 1 1 1
32 120112037 ZEAT Differential regulating link 1 1 1
33 |W01006 gl Washer 2 2 2
34 20128034 g Washer 1 1 1
35 |20127011 K Regulating screw spring 1 1 1
36 |201S11018 ZE PR BRRAT Screw 1 1 1
37 201511016 el Screw 2 2 2
38 |20628009 fs Washer 1 1 1
39 [201S16008 WA Washer 1 1 1
40 201830005 ZE T IRET Screw 1 1 1
41 20128027 s Washer 1 1 1
42 20109005 LRI RS Regulating block 1 1 1
43 120112036 ZE5)) T 48 Differential regulation holder 1 1 1
44 1201811005 REEHRETSML/8” X 44 Screw 1 1 1
45 201830013 P TIBETSM15/64” X 28 Screw 1 1 0
45 201830022 P TIBETSM15/64” X 28 Screw 0 0 1
46 20137004 JHE [ A ik Mard plate 1 1 1

From the library of: Superior S&wing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior 3wing Machine & Supply LLC



+75. EZNEHGIELE (2) Different Feed Assemblies (2)

¥ & (Number)

?0% éiﬁf B Description =t IOk Ttk
three-thread| four-thread | five-thread
1 [s10007 P4 EEETMA X 4 Screw P 9 2
2 |20708004 EEl) Collar 1 1 1
3 20102014 IEA Feed shaft 1 1 1
4 20104017 ATV T BAR Feed regulating crank 1 1 1
5 20102015 IEA AT Lo i Feed dog link eccentric shaft 1 1 1
6 201513003 BZETSM15/64” X 28 Screw 3 3 3
7 20128021 g Washer 1 1 1
8  [201S16002 Y2 EE Nut 1 1 1
9 2010402400 N F R AN A Differential feed regulating crank 1 1 1
10 20112039 il A T B 25 AR Crank slide block cover 1 1 1
11 |20109010 il A v Crank slide block 1 1 1
12 |201S11051 WRET Screw 2 2 2
13 |20104018 it Crank slide 1 1 1
14 |20104015 IEAT AW Feed crank 1 1 1
15 120103018 RO Slid block eccentric shaft bushing 1 1 1
16 [201512002 PFE RIRET Screw 1 1 1
17 120102013 T AR Bl Slid block eccentric shaft 1 1 1
18 |2010600300 AR Dog spur pack 1 1 1
19 120106002 ZB)F B Differential feed dog holder 1 1 1
20 |201S12003 W2ET Screw 1 1 1
21 |20105006 AT A G Feed dog holder link 1 1 1
22 [20103021 R AR E Feed dog holder link bushing 1 1 1
23 120106001 ESiVE Feed dog holder 1 1 1
24 (20109008 ZEB)IEAT T B Differential feed slide block 1 1 1
25 [20628013 B0 Washer 1 1 1
26 201517003 HEATSML/8” X 44 Screw 1 1 1
27 201512004 14T Screw 1 1 1
28 20128030 B0 Washer 2 2 2
29 120105007 ZEB T BEENT Differentrial feed dog holder link 1 1 1
30 120103022 ERNFIEE Differentrial feed dog holder link bushing 1 1 1
31 20128029 H Washer 1 1 1
32 20109022 IEVRIES Feed dog lift slide block 1 1 1
33 20109006 R Dog link plate 1 1 1
34 [201S11012 BZETSMI/64 X 40 Screw 1 1 1
35 |wewkk IERH A Feed form 1 1 0
35 [seower ERHAAE (16S) Feed form 1 0 0
35 |k IERLAAE (35/55) Feed form 0 0 1
35 [tk ERLAAE (56) Feed form 0 0 1
36 [201S11038 BZETSM9/64” X 40 Screw 1 1 1
37 [ FIEMT Main feed dog 1 1 1
38 |xwkx S BhEAR Main feed dog 1 1 1
39  [201S11003 BEETSM3/32” X 56 Screw 1 1 1
40 [201S11038 BZETSM9/64” X 40 Screw 1 1 1
41 |xwkx EFNIEA T Differential feed dog 1 1 1
42 201511023 WRET Screw 1 1 1
43 |201S11018 WRET Screw 1 1 1
44 120109012 RS Sealing connecting rod 1 1 1
45 |201S11005 B2ETSM1/8” X 44 Screw 1 1 1
46 120122031 E Adjustable oil seal 2 2 2
47 120122050 S G ) Adjustable oil seal 1 1 1
48 120122030 w5t 2 Sealing connecting ring 1 1 1
49 120101023 EEM T Screw oil plate 1 1 1
50 |201S11016 WRET Screw 2 2 2
51 [20109011 THGH Feed dog carrier connection rod 1 1 1
52 |201S11021 WRAET Screw 1 1 1
53 20128007 R Washer 1 1 1
54 [201S11016 WEATSM11/64” X 40 Screw 1 1 1

From the library of: Superior 8&wing Machine & Supply LLC




three/four-t

) ;ggd N
oy _ \

20

five-thread

From the library of: Superior S&wing Machine & Supply LLC



++. EYIER#HE Knife Drive Mechanism

& (Number)

= =] =
)?0*'3 I/’A;:—“Icﬁ(? LK Description =% 23 k2
three-thread| four-thread | five-thread
1 20105202 FJE Connection 1 1 1
2 201S20015 WE4TM4 X 16 Screw 2 2 2
3 20122021 PHES) Oil seal 1 1 1
4 120126026 ) il Pin 1 1 1
5 20104202 RSALiii ] Upper knife crank 1 1 0
5 20104203 TR Upper knife crank 0 0 1
6 201512006 IRET Screw 1 1 1
7 510003 HEATME X 0. 75X 5 Screw 2 2 2
8 20108007 1418 Collar 2 2 2
9 S05017 IE4TM6X 0. 75X 13. 5 Screw 1 1 1
10 1201511022 HE4TM3. 5X 7.5 Screw 2 2 2
11 |20101024 LTI Upper Knife Clamp 1 1 0
11 20101025 LT Upper Knife Clamp 0 0 1
11 20101053 L) Upper Knife Clamp 0 0 1
12 ke E7] Upper Knife 1 1 1
12 |tk J1 (28D Upper Knife 0 0 1
13 1201512001 HEETSM9/64” X 40 Screw 1 1 1
14 120128020 95 Washer 1 1 1
15 120126016 G| Pin 1 1 1
16 [20102017 ESPAE L Upper knife feame rock shaft 1 1 1
17 [201S12005 IRET Screw 1 1 1
18 120101026 T JIEMR Lower knife holder lock plate 0 0 1
19 |tk T Lower knife 1 1 1
19 |tk ) (ERD Lower knife 0 0 1
20 ]20102018 JJ%E Lower Knife Holder 1 1 1
20 20102019 TIIBE (54 Lower Knife Holder 0 0 1
21 20127012 B Spring 1 1 1
22 120112040 AL SE Screw 1 1 1
23 |201S11018 BZETSM11/647X40 Screw 1 1 1
24 ]201S16001 R Nut 1 1 1
25  [wo1006 S Washer 1 1 1
26 |20103025 EiE Bushing 1 1 1
27 1201S11015 JEETSM11/647X40 Screw 1 1 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior S@wing Machine & Supply LLC



+J\. BEMEHE Presser Foot Mechanism

& (Number)

= =] =
)?0*'3 I/’A;:—“Icﬁ(? LK Description =% 23 k2
three-thread| four-thread | five-thread

1 20126018 JE A7) Hook 1 1 1
2 20112041 6 5 R Presser foot lifting lever 1 1 1
3 |s01010 T2ETM4 X 8 Screw 2 2 2
4 ]20112104 AR Stopper 1 1 1
5 201511016 14T Screw 2 2 2
6  |N01004 2R Nut 1 1 1
7 20626016 T JHVES AT Pin 1 1 1
8 [s10011 AT A 2 B ETMA X 4 Screw 1 1 1
9 20102035 JE S Shaft 1 1 1
10 20127031 ¥4 1 I 3 Spring 1 1 1
11 [s10002 I2ETM5 X 5 Screw 1 1 1
12 [20103036 JE B Bushing 1 1 1
13 20627009 AT AT 3% Spring 1 1 1
14 [201520004 I24£TSM15/64” X 28 Screw 1 1 1
15 [20612030 NFLAF Shaft 1 1 1
16 [s05017 I2ETM6 X 0. 75X 13. 5 Screw 1 1 1
17 [20608004 6 5 R 2 A7 P Collar 1 1 1
18  |20101202 s SV Presser arm 1 1 1
19 20119003 *1J] Chain cutter 1 1 1
20 |207S11020 BRETM3 X 4 Screw 1 1 1
21 [Hekwk R ZH A5 Presser foot assy 1 0 0
21 [Hekkk s I ZH A4 Presser foot assy 0 1 0
21 ek R4 (35) Presser foot assy 0 0 1
21 skt R4 (55) Presser foot assy 0 0 1
21 ek AL (56) Presser foot assy 0 0 1
21 st JEEIZHAE (16S) Presser foot assy 1 0 0
22 207511020 BZETM3 X 4 Screw 1 1 1
23 |20612083 JEBIBR A7 AR Stopper 1 1 1
24 |207511009 B2ETM3 X 4. 5 Screw 1 1 1
25 120712026 JE T Lever 1 1 1
26 120127032 JEAT Spring 1 1 1
27 120612034 JEAFARTF Lever 1 1 1
28 |206530017 PR F-IBEIMA X 5. 2 Screw 1 1 1
29 120627010 JEAT AR F-F15 Spring 1 1 1
30 |S01002 12ET Screw 1 1 1
31 |20612090 IWFBRAIAR Stopper 1 1 1
32 |P03006 #44.5X 18 Screw 1 1 1
33 |207S11007 I2ETMA X 7. 5 Screw 1 1 1
34 120103202 JEFF Lever 1 1 1
35 |207S16003 JEATUERE Nut 1 1 1
36 20702014 JEATMEAE Screw 1 1 1

From the library of: Superior S&ewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior $®wing Machine & Supply LLC



+h. #omEs (1)

Lubrication Assemblies (1)

T
Jdo

AR

& (Number)

NO. Part NO. 2R Description =4 PO 28 R
three-thread| four-thread | five-thread
1 20320001 MBS Oil pump 1 1 1
2 203520002 T2ETSM3/16” X 32 Screw SM3/16x32 2 2 2
3 ]20320011 IS RE Pump turbine 1 1 1
4 [20320017 BN Punp body 1 1 1
5 120320012 M=t Pump spindle 1 1 1
6 20320021 RN B Pump impeller sleeve 1 1 1
7 |20320014 IR Pump plate 1 1 1
8 20320018 ETH Oil strainer 1 1 1
9 20320016 THIZR i AR Oil pump cover 1 1 1
10 [207s11017 I2ETM3 X 8 Screw M3x8 3 3 3
11 [20121001 EFAT [l Needle bar return pipe 1 1 1
12 [20121004 i Upper screem 1 1 1
13 20321003 T iH A Lower screem 1 1 1
14 [203530004 I IZETSM11/64” X 40 Screw SM11/64x40 1 1 1
15 20301006 HEE Lubrcate bushing 1 1 1
16 20101207 JEIH A o Oil screen cover 1 1 1
17 [201S11019 IZETSM11/64” X 40 Screw SM11/64x40 3 3 3
18 |20322004 ksl Seal ring 1 1 1
19 20136001 JEH AR Oil clearer 1 1 1
20 |201530030 JEH ARk Oil cljerner joint 1 1 1
21 20122038 0718 O ring 1 1 1
22 120136007 WSk Oil tube joint 3 3 3
23 120122033 LN Washer (red) 6 6 6
24 203530003 BZETSM1/4” X 40 Screw SM1/4x40 1 1 1
25 130129003 RS Oil tube shape ring 3 3 3
26 |201S11025 IZETSM11/64” X 40 Screw SM11/64x40 1 1 1
27 130121022 EEa e Tubing 1 1 1
28 [301530013 BZETSM1/4” X 40 Screw SM1/4x40 2 2 9

From the library of: Superior $ewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior &&wing Machine & Supply LLC



. giEESe (2)

Luberication Assemblies (2)

& (Number)

= =] =
)?0*'3 I/’A;:—“Icﬁ(? LK Description =% 23 k2
three-thread| four-thread | five-thread
1 [s10007 TRETMA X 4 Screw M4x4 1 1 1
2 [20621010 b Through tubing 1 1 1
3 |nut ks Pin 1 1 1
4 20723011 TR il Felt 1 1 1
5 |2071203800 W 7ol s 24 Joint 1 1 1
6 20622010 0% 8| Oring 1 1 1
7 |20112050 MiEER & Oil pan magnet cover 1 1 1
8 105511019 BZETSM11/64” X 40 Screw SM11/64x40 1 1 1
9 20131083 PHERR TS Oil pan magnet 2 2 2
10 20122048 AL Oil pan washer 1 1 1
11 |207S11011 W 7 M R ETMA X 5 Screw M4x5 1 1 1
12 [20123021 ek Oil wick 0. 02 0. 02 0. 02
13 20626007 AR A Pin 1 1 1
14 [s10007 BRETMA X 4 Screw M4x4 1 1 1
15 [20128023 BT Washer 4 4 4
16 [201513002 THALARETSM15/64” X 28 Screw SM15/64x28 4 4 4
17 [201S11031 R ARETSM3/8” X 28 Screw SM3/8x28 1 1 1
18 [20122036 HhRIR Washer 1 1 1
19 120101035 PHESN Oil reservoir 1 1 1

From the library of: Superior $&wing Machine & Supply LLC




19

From the library of: Superior $wing Machine & Supply LLC



—+—. HRERHF H.R.Assemblies

& (Number)

= =] =
)?07'3 éﬂ‘ﬁ? 2R Description =4 PO 28 HE
three-thread| four-thread | five-thread
1 S01010 H24TM4 X 8 Screw M4x8 1 1 1
2 20712040 oh 2R 48 Thread guide 1 1 0
2 20713019 Toh 2R 48 Thread guide 0 0 1
3 |20711015 R Cover 1 1 1
4 |20111205 R £ Oil reservoir 1 1 1
5 [20723008 bR Felt 1 1 1
6 [20112105 EERLT Coner 1 1 1
7 |201S11018 BZETSM11/64” X 40 Screw SM11/64x40 2 2 2
8 120101037 HLEMA 2% Needle cooler 1 1 0
9 |20123014 JHITR Oil felt 1 1 0
10 |#sus TEr Pin 1 1 1
11 120129002 o Shape ring 2 2 2
12 |30121021 T Clamp 1 1 1
13 [20123017 R AR Oil felt block 1 1 1
14 |20111011 R A Lower oil box cover 1 1 1
15 20111012 =S Oil box 1 1 1
16 [201S11018 B2ATSM11/64” X 40 Screw SM11/64x40 1 1 1
17 120123021 M5 Oil wick 1 1 1
18 [20123012 R Plug 1 1 1
19 [20101038 MU A H1 5% Needle cooler 0 0 1
20 [20123015 JHIR Oil felt 0 0 1

From the library of: Superior $&wing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior $&wing Machine & Supply LLC

.—888



—+=. EIREH Direct Drive Assemblies

Fs

AFHS

¥ & (Number)

No. | Part No. K Description =tk M2 ALk
three-thread| four-thread | five-thread

1 S01010 BEETMA X 8 Screw M4x8 1 1 1
2 20612062 THERET Washer 1 1 1
3 2013001000 ALAHAELEDAT 214 (B R H4%) [LED lamp 1 1 1
4 120711210 RIULE 3. 3 Clamp 3 3 3
5 20111059 SR B Cover 1 1 1
5 |20111060 AR (BT Cover 1 1 1
6 2033300200 EOK AL Direct drive moter 1 1 1
7 201511034 BEETSM15/64” X 28 Screw SM15/64x28 1 1 1
8  [20711207 SE Tie 0.85 0.85 0.85
9 |S01083 HZ4ATMG6 X 20 Screw M4x8 3 3 3
10 |301S11009 WEET Screw 3 3 3

From the library of: Superior $ewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior $&wing Machine & Supply LLC



—+=. EIELS%EH Back Latch Components

s ARHE o & (Number)
NO. Part NO. Sl Description =% ik E
three-thread| four-thread | five-thread
1 201S14002 BRET Screw 1 1 0
2 [20103029 e Collar 1 1 0
3 |20112058 PR Bracket 1 1 0
4 [201830018 FRIgET Screw 2 2 0
5 20112059 K2k Sleeve 1 1 0
6 20112207 2R Thread guide plate 1 1 0
7 20112208 AL HERR Thread tension plate 1 1 0
8 201516003 I RE Nut 1 1 0
9 20112209 [ Frong frame 1 1 0
10 |20112063 WAERATAT Thread tension releasing lever 1 1 0
11 201520012 WRAET Screw 1 1 0
12 20127021 PALR AL Spring 1 1 0
13 1201520013 WRAET Screw 1 1 0
14 1201514003 WRAET Screw 2 2 0
15 1201520014 WRAET Screw 1 1 0
16 [20101039 22 433k Connector 1 1 0
17 [205530007 JEZRARIRE] Pressure line plate screw 1 1 0
18 [20113209 JEZR MR Pressure line plate 1 1 0
19 [s02007 IRET Screw 4 4 0
20 20112210 JI IR Cutter location positioning plate 1 1 0
21  |205S30008 T SRR IEET Pressure plate screw 1 1 0
22120519002 JI¥ Knife 1 1 0
23 20512003 JE IR Pressure plate 1 1 0
24 120109102 INTIBR Knife rack 1 1 0
25  [20527003 B Spring 1 1 0
26 |301S16007 Je L g R Clamp nut 1 1 0
27 ]20116004 JE B Presser foot form 1 0 0
27 120116005 JE B Presser foot form 0 1 0
L £ Needle plate 1 0 0
L BT Needle plate 0 1 0
29 [20109025 A& Bracket 1 1 0
30 |ekkk Fa Feed form 1 1 0
31 20102040 AR Lower knife holder 1 1 0
32 120109103 P Needle guard bracket 1 1 0
33 12011209000 46 m A Cloth plate 1 1 0

From the library of: Superior $&wing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior &&wing Machine & Supply LLC



—-+/M. 800EE AR 80OE Specific Parts

o =D & (Number)
)?07.3 ;;:;H?;: 2R Description =4 PO 28 HE
three-thread| four-thread | five-thread
1 |20130020 PR TR Panel assembly 1 1 1
2 20112099 ERAETAR L4 Panel holder 1 1 1
3 206511021 T2ETM4 X 10 Screw M4x10 4 4 4
4 1505232 H2ETME X 12 Screw M6x12 9 2 2
5 120630027 e Interconnecting device 1 1 1
6 206511022 T2ETM3 X 8 Screw M3x8 4 4 4
7 [s01031 BRETMA X 4. 7 Screw M4x4.7 4 4 4
8 (2063002000 BYLE B AR Solenoid 1 1 1
9 |sS05010 B2ETMA X 12 Screw M4x9 1 1 1
10 [s05019 BEETM6 X 16. 3 Screw M6x16.3 1 1 1
11 [20726001 Gine Pin 1 1 1
12 |2011900800 H 3 8 2R 4 1 Cutter assembly 1 1 1
13 [201S11019 12ETM4 Screw M4 9 2 P
14 |20104100 CIDALET Crank 1 1 1
15 20101302 V) ) 4% Bracket 1 1 1
16 [s05232 BZETM6E X 12 Screw M6x12 9 2 9
17 120630023 Ja R A A Back emission 1 1 1
18 |S01027 BEETM3 Screw M3 2 2 2
19 20630024 Ja PN AR Back sensor 1 1 1
20 |S02007 I2ETM3 X 5 Screw M3x5 9 2 2
21 |S01003 H2ETMA X 12 Screw M4x12 2 2 9
22 12011106600 B2 T 52 BN, 28 40 A Trimmer switch sensor 1 1 1
23 |20711202 B4 S Eye guide 1 1 1
24 |W01011 5 Washer 9 2 9
25 |S01034 I2ETM3 X 5. 7 Screw M3x5.7 9 2 9
26 120612107 AT R Bracket 1 1 1
27 |S01031 IBETMA X 4. 7 Screw M4x4.7 1 1 1
28 |S01002 I2ETM4 X 6. 5 Screw M4x6.5 4 4 4
29 |20630025 JE 22 4T o Presser foot safety switch 1 1 1
30 |30130017 bk Magnetic iron 2 2 2
31 |20701203 Fd ) ] s Bracket 1 1 1
32 130228009 0 Washer 1 1 1
33 207511007 I2ETM4 X 7. 5 Screw M4x7.5 1 1 1
34 |S01006 I2ETM3 X 4. 5 Screw M3x4.5 1 1 1
35 |20612108 IPAEE]T Bracket 1 1 1
36 |20101055 R Cover plate 1 1 1
37 120130026 B Hw IR Cloth plate safety switch 1 1 1
38 [20130021 [IE2E Front sensor 1 1 1
39 |20130022 P ANE T Middle sensor 1 1 1
40 |2011208700 4% 6 d iR Cloth plate assembly 1 1 1
41 201511043 I2ETM4 X 4. 5 Screw M4x4.5 1 1 1
42 [S02007 BEATM3 X 5 Screw M3x5 2 2 9
43 120109024 R (J5) Bracket 1 1 1
44 120109023 B AR Bracket 1 1 1
45 120112204 WF Cloth Plate slider cover 1 1 1

From the library of: Superior &ewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior &wing Machine & Supply LLC



—+&. &, HHEH Plate Row Material Assemblies

& (Number)

= =] =
)?0*'3 I/’A;:—“Ic#l\ll:(? LK Description =% 23 k2
three-thread| four-thread | five-thread
1 |20131025 PUBEFESL Machine head plate 1 1 1
2 20131026 ViR H A A Head shockproof cushion 3 3 3
3 [20131028 FERLIRAT A 58 Sk Screw 4 4 4
4 20131057 FEA P R Washer 1 1 1
5 |20131030 e Plate dog link bushing 4 4 4
6 [20131029 RH Big washer 12 12 12
7 20131027 IE4TM8x55 Screw 4 4 4
8 20131034 IRET Screw 7 7 7
9 20131031 HERl A g Row material trollgh bracket 1 1 1
10 120128022 g Washer 7 7 7
11 120131032 HER AT Row material trough | 1 1 1
12 ]20131033 HERE T Row material trough 11 1 1 1
13 |20131094 V&L 2L 20 4 Row material component 1 1 1

From the library of: Superior &2wing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior &&wing Machine & Supply LLC




7K. &3 Thread Spool Assemblies

¥ & (Number)

?0% éiﬁf 2 Description =t IOk Ttk
three-thread| four-thread | five-thread
1 20631018 pURS 7 Thread guide 1 0 0
2 [30113019 pURS 7 Thread guide 0 0 1
3 20131019 BE Rod Cap 1 1 1
4 120131001 & Upper thread column 1 1 1
5 201516006 SLRINE R Thread guide hook nut 4 4 4
6 20131016 S2km Thread spool tray bracket 1 1 1
7 20131018 SRS 32N Thread guide hook 3 4 5
8 20131021 AT Screw 2 2 2
9 20131009 i Clamp plate 1 1 1
10 [201S16004 IR EE Nut 4 4 4
11 |20131022 e LIRAT Screw 2 2 2
12 1201516004 2B Nut 4 4 4
13 120131005 S0 Thread guide hook 4 4 4
14 [20131020 FLIIRET Screw 4 4 4
15 20131015 ISy < Thread spool tray bracket 1 1 1
16 |20131011 Stk Thread guide bar 1 1 1
17 120631019 juRs7 Thread guide 0 1 0
18 20131012 JE E % Thread guide joint 1 1 1
19 |S04050 BEETM5 X 15 Screw 2 2 2
20 20131003 B Bushing 1 1 1
21 IN01030 EIRR) Nut 2 2 2
22 20131008 KEENE Spool Cushion 3 4 5
23 |20131006 LI Spool pin 3 4 5
24 120131010 LA Spool tray cushing 3 4 5
25 120131007 oy Spool tray 3 4 5
26 (20131004 oLk 4e Thread spool tray bracket 1 1 1
27 1201S16004 W2 EE Nut 3 4 5
28 120128018 HJE Washer 3 4 5
29 (20131002 T Lower thread cloumn 1 1 1
30  ]201S16005 WEEE Nut 1 1 1
31 |20128025 R Lower washer 2 2 2
32 120131017 oLk Thread spool tray bracket 1 1 1
33 20122049 By e 2 Plate dog link washer 2 9 2
34 |20131090 2R UR A Thread stand component 1 0 0
34 120131091 21 Thread stand component 0 1 0
34 20131074 2R R A Thread stand component 0 0 1

From the library of: Superior &&wing Machine & Supply LLC




el ? 16
'S ) ~\
&’%ﬂ
EE%

18 e

From the library of: Superior &&wing Machine & Supply LLC



—++t. BEVLKHE Accessories Assemblies

& (Number)

= =] =
)?07.3 ;“;:;Hﬁ: 2R Description =4 PO 28 R
three-thread| four-thread | five-thread
1 10131002 ez ] (R screw driver (L) 1 1 1
2 ]10131003 W] (h) screwdriver (M) 1 1 1
3 ]10131004 WL T] (UN) Screwdriver (S) 1 1 1
4 |20131044 AN AIELT] (1. 5mm) Hexagonal wrench/1.5mm 1 1 1
5 |20131045 HAA AL T] (1. 6mm) Hexagonal wrench/1.6mm 1 1 1
6 20131037 Ml Oil container 1 1 1
7 20131038 N (D Oil container 1 1 1
8 20131039 TR Tundish 1 1 1
9 20131051 BT Tweezers 1 1 1
10 20131043 WRF (8mm) Wrench/8mm 1 1 1
11 20131042 W|F (Tmm) Wrench/7mm 1 1 1
12 |20131041 ®FE (6mm) Wrench/6mm 1 1 1
13 20131046 WS AIRTF (2mm) Hexagonal wrench/2mm 1 1 1
14 20131056 WS AIRFE (6mm) Hexagonal wrench/6mm 1 1 1
15 [30131026 WNAIRFE (8mm) Hexagonal wrench/8mm 1 1 1
16 [20131054 JIH s Al e Chain 1 1 1
17 [S10005 IEET Screw 4 4 4
18 [setoex LA Needle 4 4 4
19 20136001 I3 Filter element 1 1 1
20 [2033000200 ELDK L A DI Special Parts 1 1 1
20 [20130033 EIRL AL (B DI Special Parts 1 1 1
20 |20130039 BT A (B DI Special Parts 1 1 1
21  |20131052 2577 Needle threader 1 1 1
22 110131005 Wk 2 Machine head cover 1 1 1
23 20131055 PR & Attachment box 1 1 1
24 120131062 Bk TR AS Plastic machine head bag 1 1 1
25 |20131040 W az/50cce Oil can/50cc 1 1 1

From the library of: Superior ewing Machine & Supply LLC




0TOLTTIO0G 600LT1102 GC0LTT10G 000%091902 0065071108 62051100 9 g 9G-¢x3508
0TOLTTIO0G 600LT1102 GC0LTT0G 00ST09T1202 009¢0¥ 1102 82081107 g g GG-Z2N-3S08
0TOLTTIO0G 600LT1102 GC0LTT0G 0090091202 009¢0¥ 1102 L20ST10¢ g € GE-ZN-3S08
||||| 800LT10¢ L00LTT0G 0076091.L02 00€20¥ 1102 Gg0ST110¢ 14 14 ¥Z-2N-3708
||||| 800LT10¢ L00LTTO0G 0098091202 00€20¥ 1102 920511038 14 0 ¥70-2N-3€08
0TOLTTO0G 600L110¢ GC0LT10G 000%091902 0002071102 L00ST10¢ 9 ] 9G-ZxS08
0TOLTTO0G 600LT110¢ GC0LTT0C 0061091202 0061071102 80061102 ] ] GG-CIN-G08
0TOLTTO0G 600L110¢ GC0LTT0G 0090091202 0061071102 0061102 ] € GE-CIN-G08
||||| 800LT110¢ L00LTT0G 00€0091012 00L10%1102 60081102 14 14 ¥¢-CIN-708
\\\\\ 800LT110¢ L00LTT0C G009110¢ 0012071102 G00ST10¢ S 14 ALDEC-SIN-708
\\\\\ 800L110¢ GC0LTT0C 700911028 0012071102 70051108 ¥ 0 Ag9y0-SIN-€08
\\\\\ 800L110¢ GC0LTT0C 0060091202 00L10%1102 T00S1T02 ¥ 0 70-¢IN-€08
\\\\\ 800L110¢ GC0LTT0C 0001091202 0081071102 90081103 61 0 GT-TIN-E08
d3d001 d3d001 d3d001 SSV 1004 SSV 90d 31vd MS ON 03dS/
HOLILSNIVHOD H3IMO1 d3ddn H3SS3dd d334d NIVIN ER[eEEN 39NvO IdAL ANIHOVIA
ERCY 7 SEENS BeT HHA i W4 il BTl
\ R | 8 N
1S171 S1HVd 39NV SIIY3IS 008 FEEHEIYN4E008

& Supply LLC

ine

Mach

ing

ior S&ewi

Super

From the library of



61#.2X0d 9G06T1.L02 ¢00LT102 €20LT102 900L1102 G00LTT0Z 90061102 G0061102 9G-¢x3508
VI#LZ X0 700¥€L02 ¢00LT102 €C0LT10C 900L1102 G00LTT0Z 20061102 10061102 GG-CIN-3508
VI#LZ X0 £00¥€L0C ¢00LT102 €20LT102 900L1102 G00LTT0C 20061102 10061102 GE-CIN-3508
TT#LZ X O ¢00v€L02 ¢00LT102 ¢eOLTIOC | @ ——m— | 20061102 10061102 ¥¢-2IN-3708
6#L.2 X201 ¢c0¥€902 ¢00LT102 ¢e0LTIOC | @ —m— | 20061102 10061102 ¥0-2IN-J€08
61#.2X0d 9G061.L02 ¢00LT102 700L110C 900L1102 G00LTT0C 90061102 G0061102 9G-¢x508
VI#LZ X0 700¥€L02 ¢00LT102 700L1T10C 900L1102 G00LTT0C 20061102 10061102 GG-CIN-S08
VT#LZ X0 £00¥€L0C ¢00LT102 700L110C 900L1102 G00LTT0C 20061102 10061102 GE-CIN-S08
TT#LZ X0 200¥€L02 ¢00LT102 ¢ooLt102 | @ —— | - 20061102 10061102 7¢-CIN-708
TT#LZXOd 200v€L0T ¢00LT102 ¢ooLt102 | @ —— | - 20061102 10061102 MNdEC-SN-1708
6#L.2 X I 22c0¥€902 ¢00LT102 ¢ooLt102 | @ —— |  — 20061102 10061102 Adr0-SN-E08
6#L.2 X I 220¥€902 ¢00LT102 ¢ooLt102 | @ —— | @ — 20061102 10061102 70-¢IN-€08
6#L.2 X I 220¥€902 ¢00LT102 ¢ooLt102 | @ —— |  — 20061102 10061102 ST-TIN-E08
31d33N HOLILSNIVHO 0dvN9O IF1d33IN XO0THIN0
= I = o
H A [cd ey it
ot ot
N

& Supply LLC

ine

Mach

ing

ior S®wi

Super

From the library of



AR UEC S QB/T1515-2005
Standard code of the products: QB/T1515-2005

772 a5 SN

JACK SEWING MACHINE

|  HTTP://WWW.CHINAJACK.COM |

M4z HNNIR in_ik 22 al

JACK SEWING MACHINE CO.,LTD.

@ A HhHk(Address of Company):

AMTHIIENIGRE15S

No. 15 Rd Airport South, Jiaojiang District Taizhou City, Zhejiang, P.R.C
® [EHHEFB(Domestic Trade Department) :

BIE(TEL): 0086-576-88177788 88177789

fEEL(FAX): 0086-576-88177758
@® [E & Ei(International Trade Department):

FI&(TEL): 0086-576-88177782 88177774

fEH(FAX): 0086-576-88177787

® F{# (Spare Part Department) :
HiE(TEL): 0086-576-88177798 88177785
£ H(FAX): 0086-576-881777756

® 3 SRS B if(Aftersale Service TEL): 4008876858
http://www.chinajack.com
@ HEHOHEN, STBTRM, HEHENE,

You will be not informed if the file has been revised. Please set sample as standard.

® 20148

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



	封面
	目录
	使用说明
	一、机壳部件
	二、罩壳部件（1）
	三、罩壳部件（2）
	四、主轴部分
	五、过线部件（1）
	六、过线部件（2）
	七、过线部件（3）
	八、针杆部件（1）
	九、针杆部件（2）
	十、针杆部件（3）
	十一、上弯针部分
	十二、下弯针部分
	十三、前弯针部分
	十四、打线凸轮部分
	十五、差动送布部件(1）
	十六、差动送布部件(2）
	十七、剪切部件
	十八、抬压脚部件
	十九、供油部件（1）
	二十、供油部件（2）
	二十一、HR部件
	二十二、直驱部件
	二十三、倒回缝部件
	二十四、768EP专用部件
	二十五、托盘、排料部件
	二十六、线架部件
	二十七、随机附件
	度量表
	
	768BP1
	768BP2
	768BP3

	空白页面



